

केंद्रीयपुस्तकालय Central Library अखिलभारतीयआयुर्विज्ञानसंस्थान (एम्स), कल्याणी All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS), Kalyani (A Statutory Body under the Aegis of Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, GOI) (स्वास्थ्यएवंपरिवारकल्याणमंत्रालय, भारतसरकारकेतत्बाबधानमेंएकसंबिधिकनिकाय) NH-34 Connector, Basantapur, Saguna, Kalyani, Nadia, West Bengal -741245 राष्ट्रीयराजमार्ग-34, बसंतपुर, सगुना, कल्याणी, नदीया, पश्चिमबंगाल-741245

## Date: 17/10/2022 NO:2047/L-12014/1/AIIMS/KALYANI/LIB-13/SEP/2022-23/DEPARTMENT WISE BOOKS

### **NOTIFICATION OF AWARD**

E-Tender Ref. No: 125/ L-12014/1/AIIMS/KALYANI/LIB-13/SEP/2022-23/ET-01/DEPARTMENT WISE BOOKS

Based on necessary Administrative and Financial processing and concurrence of the above mentioned E-tender regarding procurement of books at Central Library, M/S AHUJA BOOKS COMPANY PVT. LTD has been found eligible as L1 vendor regrading procurement of title wise books at Central Library, AllMS Kalyani.

**SD/-Dr. Tandra Ghosh** Member Secretary, Central Library AIIMS, Kalyani



केंद्रीयपुस्तकालय Central Library अखिलभारतीयआयुर्विज्ञानसंस्थान (एम्स) , कल्याणी All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS), Kalyani (A Statutory Body under the Aegis of Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, GOI) (स्वास्थ्यएवंपरिवारकल्याणमंत्रालय , भारतसरकारकेतत्बाबधानमेंएकसंबिधिकनिकाय) NH-34 Connector, Basantapur ,Saguna , Kalyani, Nadia, West Bengal -741245 राष्ट्रीयराजमार्ग-34, बसंतपुर, सगुना, कल्याणी, नदीया, पश्चिमबंगाल-741245

# Date: 17/10/2022 NO: 2048 L-12014/1/AIIMS/KALYANI/LIB-13/SEP/2022-23/DEPARTMENT WISE BOOKS

#### **NOTIFICATION OF AWARD**

E-Tender Ref. No: 125/ L-12014/1/AIIMS/KALYANI/LIB-13/SEP/2022-23/ET-01/DEPARTMENT WISE BOOKS

Based on necessary Administrative and Financial processing and concurrence of the above mentioned E-tender regarding procurement of books at Central Library, M/S SS PUBLISHERS & DISTRIBUTORS PVT. LTD has been found eligible as L1 vendor regrading procurement of title wise books at Central Library, AIIMS Kalyani.

**SD/-Dr. Tandra Ghosh** Member Secretary, Central Library AIIMS, Kalyani



केंद्रीयपुस्तकालय Central Library अखिलभारतीयआयुर्विज्ञानसंस्थान (एम्स) , कल्याणी All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS), Kalyani (A Statutory Body under the Aegis of Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, GOI) (स्वास्थ्यएवंपरिवारकल्याणमंत्रालय , भारतसरकारकेतत्बाबधानमेंएकसंबिधिकनिकाय) NH-34 Connector, Basantapur ,Saguna , Kalyani, Nadia, West Bengal -741245 राष्ट्रीयराजमार्ग-34, बसंतपुर, सगुना, कल्याणी, नदीया, पश्चिमबंगाल-741245

# Date: 17/10/2022 NO: 2049 /L-12014/1/AIIMS/KALYANI/LIB-13/SEP/2022-23/DEPARTMENT WISE BOOKS

## **NOTIFICATION OF AWARD**

E-Tender Ref. No: 125/ L-12014/1/AIIMS/KALYANI/LIB-13/SEP/2022-23/ET-01/DEPARTMENT WISE BOOKS

Based on necessary Administrative and Financial processing and concurrence of the above mentioned E-tender regarding procurement of books at Central Library, M/S ARVIND PRAKASAN has been found eligible as L1 vendor regrading procurement of title wise books at Central Library, AIIMS Kalyani.

**SD/-Dr. Tandra Ghosh** Member Secretary, Central Library AIIMS, Kalyani